
Annex A: 

Political Proportionalities on Committees 27 November 2024 

 

Committee Allocations (For Appointment by Council) 

Seats on committees are allocated based on the principles set out in the Local Government 

and Housing Act 1989 (Section 15). The allocation of seats to political groups has been 

reviewed based on the political composition of the Council following the Chipping Norton 

by-election held on 14 November 2024. The figures in brackets are the changes since the 

committee allocations were last reviewed at the 22 May 2024 full Council meeting: 

 Liberal Democrat: 22 (+1) 

 Conservative: 13 

 Labour and Co-Operative: 10 (-1) 

 Green: 4 

 

Table A: Seat Allocations 

Committee Seats Lib 

Dem 

Con Lab & 

Co-op 
Green Total  Balance 

Audit and 

Governance 

11 5 3 2 1 11 0 

Development 

Control 

24 11 (+1) 6 5 (-1) 2 24 0 

Licensing 

Committee 

11 5 3 2 1 11 0 

Overview and 

Scrutiny Committee 

24 11 (+1) 6 5 (-1) 2 24 0 

Performance and 

Appointments 

Committee 

5 2 2 1 0 5 0 

Total seats allocated 

(real entitlement) 

(rounded 

entitlement) 

75 34  

33.67 

(34) 

20  

19.90 

(20) 

15  

15.31 

(15) 

6  

6.12 

(6) 

72 0 

 


